

In the 4th line of the 4th section, insert after the words "fixed upon," "after thirty days notice."

In the 4th line of 5th section, insert after the word "stockholders," "upon giving thirty days notice."

At the end of the 5th section, add "but the legislature may regulate the amount of said tolls at any time thereafter;"

In the 4th line of the 6th section, strike out all after the word "width," to the word "road,"

In 7th line of 6th section, strike out "twelve," and insert "fourteen."

Which were read.

The bill reported by Mr. Ely, entitled, an act to incorporate the Mineral company of Baltimore county, reported the same with the following amendments;

Amendments proposed,

In the 1st line of 3d section, strike out "five hundred, and insert "one thousand," and in the 2d line of same section, strike out "six thousand two hundred and fifty," and insert "twelve thousand five hundred."

In the 1st line of 5th section, strike out "five hundred" and insert "one thousand."

In the 3d line of 6th section, insert after the word "expedient" the following, "provided the whole shall be called in within two years after the organization of the company."

In the 8th line of 6th section, strike out "they shall deem useful or," and insert "may be."

In the 8th line of 7th section, insert after the word "corporation," "shall not exercise any banking privileges," and strike out "shall not," and insert "nor,"

Which were read.

And, the bill reported by Mr. Richardson, entitled, an act to incorporate the Calvert Beneficial Society, reported the same with the following amendments:

Amendments proposed.

In the 10th line of 3d section, strike out "they may conceive," and insert "may be."

In the 13th line of same section, strike out "thirty," and insert "ten."

In the 2d line of 4th section, strike out "January," and insert "April."

In the 4th line of 4th section, insert after "day," "annually."